
24-25 Annual GC Extension Homemaker Awards 

New Member 
- Sunshine Club 

o Angel Mathis 
o Ashely Stillwell 
o Beverly Rogers 
o Carol Gatto 
o Chelsea Heavrin 
o Donna Reed 
o Karen Hardin 
o Linda Wright 
o Lisa Haycraft 
o Lori Thompson 
o Mallie Herrington 
o Melinda Williams 
o Paula Davis 
o Teresa Werner 

- Short Creek Club 
o Anna Messenger 
o Beth Goodman 
o Beverly Rogers 
o Jennifer Stikeleather 
o Lida Haycraft 
o Remona Minton 
o Terri Fentress 

- 5th Saturday 
o Beth Goodman 
o Beverly Rogers 
o Carol Gatto 
o Jayne Lupo  
o Lisa Haycraft 

- Mailbox 
o Wendy Coffman 

 
Reading 

- Short Creek Club 
o Anna Tubb 
o Denise Barrett 
o Donna Wilson 
o Janet Shartzer 
o Mary Louise Majors 
o Melanie Gallagher 
o Rita Gallagher 
o Rosie Sharp 
o Teresa Buckles 

- Young Club 
o Betty Miller 

- Sunshine Club 

o Ellen Robinson 
- 5th Saturday Club 

o Stacy Mudd 
 
Perfect Attendance 

- 5th Saturday Club 
o Ellen Robinson – 2 years 
o Jenny London – 8 years 
o Lacey Bailey – 2 years 
o Sara Bailey – 2 years 
o Stacy Mudd – 8 years 

- Short Creek Club 
o Anna Tubb – 2 years 
o Cathy Anderson – 6 years 
o Denise Barrett – 3 years 
o Donna Wilson – 9 years 
o Jennifer Stikeleather – 1 year 
o Lacey Bailey – 2 years 
o Lisa Haycraft – 1 year 
o Mary Lou Johnson – 1 year 
o Mary Louise Majors – 3 years 
o Mary Thomas Embry – 11 years 
o Melanie Gallagher – 3 years 
o Paige Bailey – 2 years 
o Pamela Cissell – 1 year 
o Rita Gallagher – 1 year 
o Sara Bailey – 2 years 
o Teresa Buckles – 5 years 

- Sunshine Club 
o Beverly Rogers – 1 year 
o Chelsea Heavrin – 1 year 
o Ellen Robinson – 1 year 
o Linda Wright – 1 year 
o Shannon Harp – 1 year 

- Young Club 
o Betty Miller – 26 years 
o Betty Witten – 13 years 
o Cherie Seadler – 8 years 
o Kay Wolfe – 16 years 

 
Years of Service Awards 

- Young Club 
o Barbara Warfield – 55 years 
o Betty Miller – 50 years 
o Bobbi Taylor – 30 years 

- Short Creek Club 
o Bernadette Chambers – 10 years 
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o Mary Thomas Embry – 40 years 
o Rita Gallagher – 20 years 

 
Volunteer Hours 

- Cherie Seadler – 2012  
- Melanie Gallagher – 1148  
- Sara Bailey – 948  
- Denise Barrett – 841  
- Donna Wilson – 789  
- Mary Louise Majors – 785.5  
- Paige Bailey – 639  
- Lacey Bailey – 481  
- Shannon Harp – 461  
- Rose Booth – 444  
- Rita Gallagher – 366  
- Ellen Robinson – 301.25  
- Betty Witten – 245  
- Shirley Thompson – 244.5  
- Lisa Haycraft – 244  
- Rose Mary Sharp – 241  
- Janice Butler – 218  
- Barbara Warfield – 197 
- Mary Lou Johnson – 156.5 
- Remona Minton – 132 
- Janet Shartzer – 117 
- Chelsea Higdon – 114 
- Anna Tubb – 101 
- Mary Ann Frye – 96 
- Beth Goodman – 80 
- Beverly Rogers – 80 
- Jennifer Stikeleather – 77 
- Betty Miller – 62.5 
- Kay Wolfe – 51 
- Joann Sanders-Berry – 29 
- Donna Reed – 19 
- Anna Messenger – 14 
- Cathy Anderson – 14 
- Suzanne Thomas – 14 
- Judy Cozine – 9 
- Pamela Cissel – 2.5 


